
ISSUE ID: 2016/M/17695

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 2nd March, 2016
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN 
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE 
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM 
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4) 
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION 
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE 
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 2 March 2016 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

48647

97203

105149

141719

249675

284537

318783

319708

350686

368551

382045

384263

389182

389546

396010

396046

397814

402621

425096

439804

454914

455065

461976

462096

463605

464646

485585

487516

488961

493478

497944

499653

499723

502076

511142

511972

515420

516866

517421

519980

520289

522117

523916

528022

528705

529119

530020

531322

531868

532295

534588

535419

536978

542259

543261

SCANLINE HORTICULTURISTS 
LIMITED

CRUMLIN FIREPLACES LIMITED

GRAND BRIDGE LIMITED

MCDONNELL & CONROY LIMITED

FINOL HOLDINGS LIMITED

C PRENDERGAST AND COMPANY 
LIMITED

MAC D CONSULTANCY LIMITED

PARK CARPENTRY SERVICES 
LIMITED

NEW ROSS C.D.P. LIMITED

PADDY GALLAGHER CONSULTING 
LIMITED

CORRIGAN DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

DIGITAL SHADOWS LIMITED

HIBERNIA TRANSACTIONS 
LIMITED

BROADBAND CENTREX LIMITED

G SOLUTIONS I.T. LIMITED

FAST TRAINING LIMITED

DELLAROSA & CARROLL 
ENTERPRISES LIMITED

MICHAEL DOYLE CARS LIMITED

ALLSTONE & GARDEN PRODUCTS 
LIMITED

WEDO MARRIAGE LIMITED

R.I.T.R. HOLDINGS LIMITED

CLEAR CAPITAL LIMITED

RAFFERTY ACCOUNTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

PINECOURT CONSULTING LIMITED

SANDY BAY DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

FIRST STEPS COMMUNITY 
PLAYGROUP LIMITED

FAMOS FLEXIBLE MANAGEMENT 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

DAZZLE JEWELLERY LIMITED

REVISIONBOX LIMITED

M. HICKEY CATERING LIMITED

OTO CARE LIMITED

PROPERTY INDUSTRY IRELAND 
(PII) LIMITED

FAMOUS RAINBOW LIMITED

AUNTY NELLIE'S SWEET SHOP 
FRANCHISE LIMITED

M&M MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED

LIDS LASHES LIMITED

AWAITA LIMITED

CARE FOR ME NURSING LIMITED

WHITE CLOVER DENTAL LIMITED

STONE MAIDAN PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

CHIDERA VENTURES LIMITED

CORPORATUM REGIMINIS LIMITED

RC PHYSIOTHERAPY LIMITED

NORTH WEST ACCOUNTANTS & 
AUDITORS LIMITED

TCP MAYO MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

DEASY PARKER LIMITED

MALONE MEDICAL LIMITED

FRESH2O WATER FOR LIFE 
LIMITED

PLANET AERO SERVICES LIMITED

KILDEVER TWO LIMITED

REBMA MANAGEMENT LIMITED

LONAZO LIMITED

OFFWHITETOWER HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

WEST COAST EVENTS LIMITED

FRANCES SHEPPARD 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 2 March 2016 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

02-MAR-16

544289

545608

545751

546189

547452

548721

549848

551775

552746

567742

568026

571020

ELTAYSEER MEDICAL LIMITED

VILLA RITA LIMITED

D & L LANDSCAPES LIMITED

BUS COACH AND COMMERCIAL 
SALES IRELAND LIMITED

INAYA CONSULTING LIMITED

HOT STOCK LIMITED

ORYZONE LIMITED

AMBROSIA TRADE FINANCE 
LIMITED

INTREPID AVIATION FINANCE 
LIMITED

JEWEL RETAIL PORTFOLIO 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

PESCANO LIMITED

AM VETCO LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


