



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2016/M/17695

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 2nd March, 2016
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

(1)

- (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
- (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
- (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
- (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
- (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
- (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
48647	SCANLINE HORTICULTURISTS LIMITED	02-MAR-16	487516	DAZZLE JEWELLERY LIMITED	02-MAR-16
97203	CRUMLIN FIREPLACES LIMITED	02-MAR-16	488961	REVISIONBOX LIMITED	02-MAR-16
105149	GRAND BRIDGE LIMITED	02-MAR-16	493478	M. HICKEY CATERING LIMITED	02-MAR-16
141719	MCDONNELL & CONROY LIMITED	02-MAR-16	497944	OTO CARE LIMITED	02-MAR-16
249675	FINOL HOLDINGS LIMITED	02-MAR-16	499653	PROPERTY INDUSTRY IRELAND (PII) LIMITED	02-MAR-16
284537	C PRENDERGAST AND COMPANY	02-MAR-16	499723	FAMOUS RAINBOW LIMITED	02-MAR-16
318783	LIMITED MAC D CONSULTANCY LIMITED	02-MAR-16	502076	AUNTY NELLIE'S SWEET SHOP FRANCHISE LIMITED	02-MAR-16
319708	PARK CARPENTRY SERVICES LIMITED	02-MAR-16	511142	M&M MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	02-MAR-16
350686	NEW ROSS C.D.P. LIMITED	02-MAR-16	511972	LIDS LASHES LIMITED	02-MAR-16
	PADDY GALLAGHER CONSULTING	02-MAR-16	515420	AWAITA LIMITED	02-MAR-16
300331	LIMITED	02 W/ IC 10	516866	CARE FOR ME NURSING LIMITED	02-MAR-16
382045	CORRIGAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	02-MAR-16	517421	WHITE CLOVER DENTAL LIMITED	02-MAR-16
384263	DIGITAL SHADOWS LIMITED	02-MAR-16	519980	STONE MAIDAN PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	02-MAR-16
389182	HIBERNIA TRANSACTIONS LIMITED	02-MAR-16	520289	CHIDERA VENTURES LIMITED	02-MAR-16
389546	BROADBAND CENTREX LIMITED	02-MAR-16	522117	CORPORATUM REGIMINIS LIMITED	02-MAR-16
396010	G SOLUTIONS I.T. LIMITED	02-MAR-16	523916	RC PHYSIOTHERAPY LIMITED	02-MAR-16
396046	FAST TRAINING LIMITED	02-MAR-16	528022	NORTH WEST ACCOUNTANTS & AUDITORS LIMITED	02-MAR-16
397814	DELLAROSA & CARROLL ENTERPRISES LIMITED	02-MAR-16	528705	TCP MAYO MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	02-MAR-16
402621	MICHAEL DOYLE CARS LIMITED	02-MAR-16	529119	DEASY PARKER LIMITED	02-MAR-16
425096	ALLSTONE & GARDEN PRODUCTS LIMITED	02-MAR-16	530020	MALONE MEDICAL LIMITED	02-MAR-16
439804	WEDO MARRIAGE LIMITED	02-MAR-16	531322	FRESH2O WATER FOR LIFE LIMITED	02-MAR-16
454914	R.I.T.R. HOLDINGS LIMITED	02-MAR-16	531868	PLANET AERO SERVICES LIMITED	02-MAR-16
455065	CLEAR CAPITAL LIMITED	02-MAR-16	532295	KILDEVER TWO LIMITED	02-MAR-10
461976	RAFFERTY ACCOUNTING SERVICES LIMITED	02-MAR-16	534588	REBMA MANAGEMENT LIMITED	02-MAR-16
462096	PINECOURT CONSULTING LIMITED	02-MAR-16	535419	LONAZO LIMITED	02-MAR-16
463605	SANDY BAY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	02-MAR-16	536978	OFFWHITETOWER HOLDINGS LIMITED	02-MAR-16
464646	FIRST STEPS COMMUNITY	02-MAR-16	542259	WEST COAST EVENTS LIMITED	02-MAR-16
485585	PLAYGROUP LIMITED FAMOS FLEXIBLE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	02-MAR-16	543261	FRANCES SHEPPARD CONSULTANCY LIMITED	02-MAR-16

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

COMPANY STRIKE OFF										
Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice						
ELTAYSEER MEDICAL LIMITED	02-MAR-16									
VILLA RITA LIMITED	02-MAR-16									
D & L LANDSCAPES LIMITED	02-MAR-16									
BUS COACH AND COMMERCIAL SALES IRELAND LIMITED	02-MAR-16									
INAYA CONSULTING LIMITED	02-MAR-16									
HOT STOCK LIMITED	02-MAR-16									
ORYZONE LIMITED	02-MAR-16									
AMBROSIA TRADE FINANCE LIMITED	02-MAR-16									
INTREPID AVIATION FINANCE LIMITED	02-MAR-16									
JEWEL RETAIL PORTFOLIO DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	02-MAR-16									
PESCANO LIMITED	02-MAR-16									
AM VETCO LIMITED	02-MAR-16									
	Company Name ELTAYSEER MEDICAL LIMITED VILLA RITA LIMITED D & L LANDSCAPES LIMITED BUS COACH AND COMMERCIAL SALES IRELAND LIMITED INAYA CONSULTING LIMITED HOT STOCK LIMITED ORYZONE LIMITED AMBROSIA TRADE FINANCE LIMITED INTREPID AVIATION FINANCE LIMITED JEWEL RETAIL PORTFOLIO DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY PESCANO LIMITED	Company Name Date of Notice ELTAYSEER MEDICAL LIMITED 02-MAR-16 VILLA RITA LIMITED 02-MAR-16 D & L LANDSCAPES LIMITED 02-MAR-16 BUS COACH AND COMMERCIAL SALES IRELAND LIMITED 02-MAR-16 INAYA CONSULTING LIMITED 02-MAR-16 HOT STOCK LIMITED 02-MAR-16 ORYZONE LIMITED 02-MAR-16 AMBROSIA TRADE FINANCE 102-MAR-16 LIMITED 102-MAR-16 LIMITED 02-MAR-16 INTREPID AVIATION FINANCE 102-MAR-16 LIMITED 02-MAR-16 JEWEL RETAIL PORTFOLIO 102-MAR-16 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY 102-MAR-16	Company Name Date of Notice Company Number ELTAYSEER MEDICAL LIMITED 02-MAR-16 VILLA RITA LIMITED 02-MAR-16 D & L LANDSCAPES LIMITED 02-MAR-16 BUS COACH AND COMMERCIAL 02-MAR-16 SALES IRELAND LIMITED 02-MAR-16 HOT STOCK LIMITED 02-MAR-16 ORYZONE LIMITED 02-MAR-16 AMBROSIA TRADE FINANCE 102-MAR-16 LIMITED 102-MAR-16 INTREPID AVIATION FINANCE 02-MAR-16 LIMITED 102-MAR-16 JEWEL RETAIL PORTFOLIO 102-MAR-16 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY PESCANO LIMITED 02-MAR-16	Company Name Date of Notice Company Number Company Name ELTAYSEER MEDICAL LIMITED 02-MAR-16 VILLA RITA LIMITED 02-MAR-16 D & L LANDSCAPES LIMITED 02-MAR-16 U2-MAR-16 U2-MAR-16 BUS COACH AND COMMERCIAL SALES IRELAND LIMITED 02-MAR-16 U2-MAR-16 U2-MAR-16 HOT STOCK LIMITED 02-MAR-16 U2-MAR-16 U2-MAR-16 U2-MAR-16 ORYZONE LIMITED 02-MAR-16 U2-MAR-16 U2-MAR-						